Rule 4 46C

(a) Insert full
name of company

(b) Insert full
name(s) and
address(es)

Form 4 68

Liquidator’s Progress

Pursuant to sections 92A, 104A &
192 of the Insolvency Act 1986

To the Registrar of Companies

Company Number
| 06764279

Name of Company

(a) Taylor Drew Productions

Limuted

[/%e (b)

Andrew Fender
Sanderling House
1071 Warwick Road
Acocks Green
Birmingham

B27 6QT

the liquidator of the company attach a copy of my Progress Report under
section 192 of the Insolvency Act 1986

The progress report covers to period from 7 Dec 2012 to 6 Dec 2013

Signed @% Date é:\?"\“—l-

TUESDAY

"A41XXNOG*
A32

24/02/2015 #269
COMPANIES HOUSE




N

sanderlings

licensed Iinsolvency practitioners & business advisers

TO ALL KNOWN MEMBERS & CREDITORS
ANNUAL REPORT

6 February 2014

Qur ref af el el taylordrew cvl 4

Pear Sirs

TAYLOR DREW PRODUCTIONS LIMITED ~ [N CREDITORS' VOLUNTARY LIQUIDATION

Following my appointment as Liquidator of the above named Company on the 7 December
2011 ] set out below my second annual report in respect of the Liguidaticn

STATUTORY INFORMATION

The Company registered number 06764279, Laded from premuses at Brook House, Unit 43b
Hartlebwy Tiading Estate Haitlebury, Worcestershire, DYIO 4JB The registered office i
currently 1071 Warwick Road, Acocks Green Birmungham, B27 6QT

There have been no changes of office holder since the date of hiquidation
RECEIPTS & PAYMENTS ACCOUNT AND CASE PROGRESSION

| attach at Appendix 1, my receipt and payments account for the peniod covered by thus report
There have been no receipts or payments since this time

You will recall from my previous reports that the Company's business and assets were sold on 16
September 2010 during the Administration and the sum of £241,017 12 plus interest remains
outstanding In respect of this sale

My previous report dated 5 February 2013 outhned 1n detatl the background to how this sale
and purchase was being financed and that protracted proceedings i the USA had delayed
release of funds to the third party purchasers and therr associates

Since this time | have been in weekly contact with the purchasers and | have been kept informed
of the progress in respect of payment of funds | am adwvised that throughout this second peniod
of the hgutdation this progress has been delayed in the USA by correspondence between
sohcitors and the invelvermnent of the respective financial services authority

SANDERLINGS LLP
Sanaerling House,

1071 Warwick Road
Acocks Green

Birmingham B27 6QT

(k) 0121 706 9320

(f 4121 707 5020

(e} info@sanderlings co uk
{w) www sanderlings co uk

Speciahsts in

Coiporate Turnaround

Administration

Company Volunary
Arrangermenrs

Recerverships

Creditors Voluntary
Liquidaucns

Members Volantary
Liquidations

Compulsory Liguications

Personial insolvency &
Bankruptcy

Debt Soluttens

Sanderhngs LLP 5 a lirnired liabilsty partnershup registered in England with registered number GC203124

The registered office of Sanderlings LLP Is Sandering House 1071 Warwick Road Acocks Creen Birrmingham 827 6Q7
All appeintment takers are licensed by The Institute of Chartered Accountants in England and Wales Insolvency Practtioners acr as agents only and withou® personat liability




In addition the recent holiday period has meant delays in both the USA and the UK however |
am advised that all sides are now very close to being satisfied about their respective positions
The funds are due to be released in two trenches and the first tranche 5 due for tmminent release
but this remamns dependent on a number of third parties including the bank nvolved, the FSA
and internationatl banking regulations

Due to the progress made albeit stow and protracted due to events outside of the control of the
purchasers, | am not therefore taking any legal action against the purchasing company or the
guarantors at this erittcal ime | will write to creditors again in due course when | am in receipt
of funds to enable payment of a dividend

Basis OF REMUNERATION

You will recall that in accorcance with Rule 4 127(5A) ot the Insolvency Rules 1986 the
remuneration of the liguaation s automancally fixed mn the same way as this was fixed m the
preceding Administration

Credirors have authorised the Liquidator to draw remuneration by reference to the time
properly grven by the Liquidator and his staff in attending to matters anising i the winding up
since the appoiniment | attach at Appendrx 2 a summary of my costs incurred n this pertod
together with a note of charge out and disbursement rates A guide to fees 1s avallable on
request The time costs amount to £14 586 00 representing 49 00 hours at an average rate of
£297 67 per hour No fees have been drawn against these costs

Since my last report time has been expended as follows

»  Compliance matters and cashienng inclucding but not rmited to calculatton and payment of
the Bordereau hability and monitoring the Bordereau level preparation and submission of
statutory returns completion of the last annual report

» Reahsation of assets as detalled within this report, ncluding reguiar correspondence
commurication and meetings with the purchasers and therr solicitors as well as other third
parties associated with the sale of the business and asssets

+ Correspondence with creditors

Creditors will also recall that pursuant to Paragraph 99(3) of Schedule Bl of the Insolvency Act
1986. the outstanding costs and expenses of the former Administrator will be charged on and
payable out of assets realised in the hiquidation The time costs incurred were £32 527 50 as
detailed previously

Creditors have also authorised me to draw category 2 type disbursernents from the funds in
hand Details of all disbursernents incurred to date as below

Nature of disburserment Amount  Amount drawn
incurred between

071212 to

061213

The Liquidator's/Administrator’s category 1 disbursements (net)
Solicitor’s Fees & Disbursements 41.574 55 Nil
Advertising 180 00 Nit




Insalv 110 0C Nil

Bordereau 528 Q0 Nil
The Liquidator's/Administrator’s category 2 disbursements (net)

Stationery printing. postage telephone 2 060 00 Nil
Company search 4500 Nl
Roorn Hire 175 00 Nl
Storage 20000 Nil

CREDITORS" CLAIMS AND DIVIDENDS

At present there are insufficient funds available to pay & dividend to any class of creditor,
however as outhned above | am continuing in my efforts to achieve further realtsations and | will
report to you further on dividend prospects in due course

This ¢oncludes my report however If you should require any additional information, please
contact me

Yours faithfully
For and on behalf of
Taylgr Drew Préductions Limited

Andrew Fender
Liquidator




Taylor Drew Productions Limited

Appendix }

Receipts and Payments Account trom 7 December 2012 to 6 December 2013

Receipts

None

Pavments

None

Balance hraought forward

Closing Balance

Nil

000

Nit

0 0

oo

0.00




Sanderlings Appendix 2
TIME & CHARGEOUT SUMMARIES Taylor Drew Produchions CVL POST
From 07/12/2012 to 06/12/2013

HOURS

Classiflication Of Partner Manager Other Senior Asststants & Total Hours Time Cost Average
work Function Professional Suppon Staff £ Hourly Rate £
Admunistration & 030 000 130 740 900 1,562 00 173 56
Planning

Realisation of 18 20 000 110 500 34 30 11,077 50 322 98
Assels
Creditors 420 g oo 050 100 570 1,946 50 341 49
Invesugauens 000 0 00 000 000 000 000 000
Trading 000 000 000 000 000 000 000
Total Fees
Claimed £ 8 966 50 000 3,676 50 1943 00 14,586 00
Total Hours 2270 00¢c 12 90 1340 4800
Average Rale 39500 000 285 00 145 00




SANDERLINGS LLP SANDERLINGS BUSINESS SERVICES LIMITED, MAYFIELDS SANDERLINGS LLP - FEES, DISBURSEMENTS & INFORMATION

Fees

The fees of the Trustee/Liquidator/Supervisor/Admimistrator (appointed IP) are fixed by reference to ime properly spent by the apponted IP and his staff in
attending o all matters arising in the Bankruptey/hquidation/Veoluntary Arrangement/Administration (case) unless otherwise agreed with the creditors The

aprointed 1P and h staff charge tme to all Insclvency cases 10 urits of 6 minutes

The charge out rates for the various categonies of siaff are as follows

(There 15 to be no charge out rate increase from 1 February 2012) Charge Out Rate per Hour
£
Apparnted Partner (Trustee Supervisor, Liquidator Administrator Administrative Receiver} 3958
Parines/Serior Manager 285
Manager 215
Case Admunistrator 145
Support staff {only to be chargeable for periods of 1 hour or more) 103
Junior «0
Standard Actiwity Examples of Work
Statutery Comphance adrministratson & planning Statutory reporting and compliance compliance with other regulatory requirements
case planning admirustra we set up appointment not:fication malntenance of records
Investigations SIF 2 review CDDA reporis Investigating antecedent transactions
Realisation of asse.s ldentfying securing 1nsuring assets Retention of title Debt collection
Property business and asset sales
Trading Managemen: of operations accounting for trading, on going employee 1ssues
Creditors Communication with creditors, Creditors’ clarms (including employees and other preferential
creditors)

Disbursements - Category 2 Disbursements

In dealing with the case the appointed IP will ircur expenses and disbuisements that are recoverable from the assets available 1n the case In accordance with
Rutes 6 224 and 4 218 respectively of the Insolvency Rules  In addimion to out of pocket expenditure the appomted IP will also recover shared or aliocated
costs These may be referred to as category 2 disbursements \Where apphicable such category 2 type disbursements are calculated as foilows

Expense Type Basis of Charge

Far all otncial stationery printing pesstage and telephone charges including notices to (1} for a number of creditors and Contributones ot
creditors and contributones in respect of the first meetings or creditors and exceeding 25, £175

contribuiories (1) for every additional 10 credstors and coniributories

or part thereof £40

Where any ather meetings of <recitors or contributories are held for summoning and (1) for a number of creditors and Contributories not
holding the meetings and for statutory cireulars exceeding 25 £155
() for every addittonal 10 creditors and contributories

or part thereof, £20

All other expenses and disbursements are recovered as follows

Expense Type Basis of Charge

Roor Hire {for each statutory meeting of creditors} £175 00 per meettng
Mileage 35 S5p per mile
Company search costs £45 per search
Slorage of company books and records £2 50 per box per quarter®

* Where funds permat & charge for storage of boxes for 12 manths after closure of the case 15 made to cover storage costs until such time as destruction of the
records is permitted Mimimum charge of £200 to cover administration

Should any crediter require further clanficaion in respect of fees or expenses, then please contact the appointed IP or case manager as identified in the
correspondence concerning the case In question

INFORMATION

Within 21 days of receipt of thes progress report a creditar may reques: that | provide further information about the remuneration and expenses set out In the
report A request mus. be i writing and may be made b, a secred creditor or an unsccureg credror with the concurrence of at least 5% in value of the
creditors (including that creditor) or the permission of the court You also have a night to challenge my remuneration and expenses

fam obligated to provide the requested informetion within 14 days unless | consider that the tme or cost nvolved in preparing the information would be
excesstve or disclostre would be prejuchcial to the conduct of the proceedings or might be expected to lead to viclence aganst any person or | am subject to
an obligaticn of confidentiality 11 relation to the information requested i which case | must give the reasons for not providing the informarion

Any creditor may apply to the court within 21 days of my refusal to prowide the requestec informatian or the expiry of the 14 days time imit for the provision
ot the information

A guide to fees s avallatie on request or a1 waww rcaew com/enftechnical/insolvency/creditors guides  Updated July 2013




